506854036 09/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6900857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT D. USHER	09/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIEL DEUTSCH
Street Address:	865 WEST END AVENUE
Internal Address:	APT. 13A
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10299567
Patent Number:	10436437
Patent Number:	10517972
Patent Number:	10786584
Patent Number:	10841990
Patent Number:	10847959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-14.35.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

506854036 PATENT STATES TO STATES TO

Total Attachments: 3

source=A-14.35.0-Assignment#page1.tif

source=A-14.35.0-Assignment#page2.tif

source=A-14.35.0-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057384 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

The date of execution of this ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date signed below.

WHEREAS, Scott D. Usher (hereafter referred to as USHER), having an address at 98 Copley Avenue, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666 and Daniel Deutsch (hereafter referred to as DEUTSCH) having an address at 865 West End Avenue, Apt. 13A, New York, New York 10025 are the inventors and exclusive owners of the patent properties identified in Appendix A hereto;

WHEREAS, Daniel Deutsch is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Patents and the improvements described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, USHER by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto DEUTSCH, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and said U.S. Patents in Appendix A hereto, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DEUTSCH, had this Assignment not been made; and

AND USHER hereby covenants that he has full right to convey said entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

PATENT REEL: 057384 FRAME: 0572

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, USHER has caused these presents to be signed the last date signed below.

 $\frac{9/2/21}{\text{Date}}$ By: $\frac{\text{Scatt D Mak}}{\text{Name: Scott D. Usher}}$

APPENDIX A

- U.S. Patent No. 10,299,567
- U.S. Patent No. 10,436,437
- U.S. Patent No. 10,517,972
- U.S. Patent No. 10,786,584
- U.S. Patent No. 10,841,990
- U.S. Patent No. 10,847,959
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US19/053201

3

PATENT REEL: 057384 FRAME: 0574